FORM No. [72] - QUITCLAIM DEED.	1989-2012 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR www.stevensness.com	
BLK NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NES	S FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS.	
	2023-010439	
Mary Suzanne Moreland 23480 Reno Ave Gerber, CA 96035 Grantor's Name and Address Christopher Salter Moreland 19717 Keno Worden Rd Klamath Falls, OR 97603	Klamath County, Oregon 00322786202300104390020026 12/05/2023 03:43:26 PM Fee: \$87.00 SPACE RESERVED	
Grentee's Name and Address Grentee's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name and Address): Christopher Salter Moreand 19717 Kero Worden Rd Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name and Address): Christopher Salter Moreland 19717 Keno Worden Rd 19717 Keno Worden Rd Klamath Falls, OR 97603	FOR RECORDER'S USE	
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that	auitclaim deed Mary Suzanne Moveland, a married	
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinaft <u>Christopher</u> Salter Moveland, a hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, succ real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and a	ter stated, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim unto Marcied Marcied marcines and signs, all of the grantor's right, title and interest in that certain purtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in gon, described as follows (<i>legal description of property</i>):	
Vacated Blocks 55, 60, 61, 63, 64, Vacated Lots 1 through 3, inclusive; Vacated Lots 5 through 12, inclusive; Vacated Lots 14 through 19, inclusive in Block 49; Vacated Lots 1 through 16, inclusive; and 21 through 28, inclusive in Block 65, as vacated by Order Vacating a portion of the plat of Worden, Klamath County, Oregon and recorded February 27, 1933 in Volume 99, page 445, Klamath County Deed Records. ALSO, Lots 4 and 13 in Block 49 and Lots 17 through 20, inclusive in Block 65 of Worden Townsite, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon.		
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and The true and actual consideration paid for this tra actual consideration consists of or includes other proper which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols ', if In construing this instrument, where the context shall be made so that this instrument shall apply equally IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed signature on behalf of a business or other entity is made BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON TRANSFEF INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS. IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195 300, 195 301 AN SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7. CHAPTER 8. OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF AP ⁴ AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF AP ⁴ AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THE APPROVED USES OF THE L- MINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES. AS D TO INGUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS. IF A 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 824. OREGON TO 9 AND 17. CHAPTER 855. OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7. CHAPTER STATE OF OREGON, Count This instrument was a by	ansfer, stated in terms of dollars, is S_{2} . However, the ty or value given or promised which is \Box part of the \Box the whole (indicate f not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) t so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes to businesses, other entities and to individuals. this instrument on OCtober 6, 2023 ; any with the authority of that entity. RRING FEE TITLE SHOULD ID 195 305 TO 195 336 AND 17. CHAPTER 855. OREGON WILL AND USE LAWS SIGN ACQUIRING FEE TITLE LANNING DES NOT ALLOW PLICABLE LAND USE LAWS SIGN ACQUIRING FEE TITLE LANNING DEPARTMENT TO ISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS OT OR SO 393.0. AND NY, UNDER ORS 195.300. N LAWS 2007. SECTIONS 2 ER 8. OREGON LAWS 2010. ty of) Ss. tecknowledged before me on) Ss.	
See attached notorial certificate	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires	
PUBLISHER'S NOTE: If using this form to convey real property subject to ORS	92.027, include the required reference.	

Returned at Counter

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
County of Joha	
On October 6	023 before me, RUH Ann Rowen, Noterry Public,
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Mary Suzanne Moreland
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Ruch ann Ro

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

- OPTIONAL -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document: <u>Outclaim De</u>	ed Document Date:		
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name: <u>Hary Suzanne Morelant</u>	Signer's Name:		
\Box Corporate Officer $\stackrel{\checkmark}{-}$ Title(s):	Corporate Officer – Title(s):		
Partner — Limited General	Partner - Limited General		
🔀 Individual 🛛 🗋 Attorney in Fact	Individual Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator		
□ Other:	□ Other:		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907